## UTE GNA I GERAÇÃO DE ENERGIA S.A. CNPJ n.º 23.449.511/0001-90 NIRE 33.3.0032525-5

## ANNOUNCEMENT TO THE MARKET

UTE GNA I GERAÇÃO DE ENERGIA S.A. ("Company") hereby informs the market in general and other interested parties that its shareholders made, on 4-20-2022, a capital contribution to the Company in the amount of BRL 162,400,000.00 (one hundred and sixty-two million and four hundred thousand reais).

The main purpose of the reffered contribution is to fulfill the obligation set forth in the "Private Instrument of the First (1st) Issuance of Simple Debentures, Non-Convertible into Shares, with In Rem Guarantee and Additional Personal Guarantee, for Public Distribution with Restricted Efforts, In a Single Series, Issued by UTE GNA I Geração de Energia S.A.", executed on July 21, 2021 ", as amended ("Issuance Deed"), regarding the cure of the Debt Service Coverage Ratio (ICSD) for the year 2022. The capital increase also confirms the shareholders' long-term commitment to the Company.

Finally, the Company reinforces its commitment to maintain transparency in the disclosure of information, at the same time that it is entirely available for any additional clarifications.

Finally, the Company informs that it will keep debenture holders and the market in general informed about the next steps to be taken due to the provisions above.

Rio de Janeiro, April 20, 2023. UTE GNA I GERAÇÃO DE ENERGIA S.A. Gustavo Zeno

Chief Financial Officer